General Statutes where the Board imposes discipline against a licensee, the Board may recover 11 

the costs, other than attorneys' fees, of attorneys' fees and costs associated with holding the 12 

hearing against all respondents jointly, not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars 13 

($2,500).five thousand dollars ($5,000). 14 

(e) The Board is empowered to regulate and inspect, according to law, funeral service 15 

establishments and establishments, embalming facilities, chapels, crematories, and alkaline 16 

hydrolysis licensees, their operation, and the licenses under which they are operated, and to 17